



**State of Washington
PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION**

711 Capitol Way Rm. 206, PO Box 40908 · Olympia, Washington 98504-0908
(360) 753-1111 · FAX (360) 753-1112
Toll Free 1-877-601-2828 · E-mail: pdc@pdc.wa.gov · Website: www.pdc.wa.gov

BRIEF ENFORCEMENT HEARINGS CASE LIST
Commissioner Fred Jarrett, Presiding Officer
Thursday, October 20, 2022 at 1:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m. – Brief Enforcement Hearings

[Amenn, Robert PDC Case 111937](#) – *Presented by Jennifer Hansen*

Robert Amenn, a candidate in the 2022 election for State Representative in Legislative District 12, is alleged to have violated RCW 42.17A.235 & .240 for failure to timely and accurately file Monetary Contribution reports (C-3 reports) and Summary Full Campaign Contribution and Expenditure reports (C-4 reports), disclosing contributions and expenditures undertaken by the Campaign as required by campaigns registered under the “Full Reporting” option.

[Engle, Kurtis PDC Case 111938](#) – *Presented by Jennifer Hansen*

Kurtis Engle, a candidate in the 2022 election for Secretary of State, is alleged to have violated RCW 42.17A.235 & .240 for failure to timely and accurately file Monetary Contribution reports (C-3 reports) and Summary Full Campaign Contribution and Expenditure reports (C-4 reports), disclosing contributions and expenditures undertaken by the Campaign as required by campaigns registered under the “Full Reporting” option.

[Citizens for Stanwood-Camano Schools PDC Case 107715](#) – *Presented by Jennifer Hansen*

Citizens for Stanwood-Camano Schools, an April 26, 2022 special election committee, is alleged to have violated: (1) RCW 42.17A.205 for failure to file a Committee Registration statement (C-1pc report); and (2) RCW 42.17A.235 & .240 for failure to timely and accurately file Monetary Contribution reports (C-3 reports) and Summary Full Campaign Contribution and Expenditure reports (C-4 reports), disclosing contributions and expenditures undertaken by the committee.

[Ayuso, Siabhon: PDC Case 97281](#) – *Presented by Erick Agina*

Siabhon Ayuso, a candidate in the 2021 election for City Council Member for City of Lakewood, is alleged to have violated RCW 42.17A.235 and .240 by failing to timely and accurately file Monetary Contribution (C-3) and Summary Full Campaign Contribution and Expenditure (C-4) reports, disclosing contributions and expenditures undertaken by the Campaign as required by campaigns registered under the “Full Reporting option.”

F-1 REPORTS (Annual Officials)
[RCW 42.17A.700](#)

1:30 p.m. – Continued Brief Enforcement Hearings (GE) – Annual Officials

Presented by Tabitha Townsend, Compliance Coordinator

Official w/No Prior Violations Who Filed F-1 Report Before Hearing					
Case No#	Name	Office Held	Jurisdiction	Participation	Base Penalty
110465	Donald Felder	State Board/ Commission Member	WA St Charter School Commission	<input type="checkbox"/> Phone <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Written	\$0-150

Presented by Jordan Campbell, Compliance Coordinator

Officials w/No Prior Violations Who Filed F-1 Report Before Hearing					
Case No#	Name	Office Held	Jurisdiction	Participation	Base Penalty
110457	Susan J. Craighead	Superior Court Judge	King Co Superior Court	<input type="checkbox"/> Phone <input type="checkbox"/> Written	\$150
110543	Nicole M. Herrera	Professional Staff	Senate	<input type="checkbox"/> Phone <input type="checkbox"/> Written	\$150

2:30 p.m. – Adjourn